REFERENCE
525- AND 526-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,
maintenance, and connection information for
the 525 (MD)- and 526-type telephone sets.
1 .02 This section is reissued to:
• Add information on the 526AM and 526BM

intended for outdoor use as central office or PBX
stations.
Ordering Guide
A 525-type telephone set is supplied
as a complete telephone set while the
complete 526-type telephone set consists
of a housing, the required telephone
set base, and its associated
faceplate all of which must be
ordered separately.
Fig. 1-525A (MD) Telephone Set (Manual), Inner
Door Open
Fig. 2-5258 (MD) Telephone Set (Dial), Inner Door
Open
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-501-117
2.02 Basic Telephone Set and Components:
• Base, Set, Telephone, 526AM (Manual)
• Base, Set, Telephone, 526BM (Rotary Dial)
• Faceplate (Refer to Table A for code number)
• Housing, 526A
• Kit of Parts, D-180849 (single line ordered
separately)
• Kit of Parts, D-180850 (two line, ordered
separately).
Fig. 3-526A Housing Assembly
MAGNETIC
CATCH
2.03 Associated Apparatus for Use with
525- and 526-Type Telephone Sets
(Order Separately).
• Bracket, 29D.
2.04 Replaceable Components 525-Type
Telephone Set:
• Adapter, Dial, 56B and 58A (525B)
• Blank, Apparatus, 80B (525A)
Page 2
• Cord, Handset, H4CS-03 (14 inches)
• Dial, 6S-03 (525B)
• Lock, KS-8028 (includes key)
• 811354588 (P-13E458) Case (housing)
• 811354596 (P-13E459) Door (inner)
• 811452234 (P-14E223) Door Assembly (outer)
• 802417659 (P-241765) Cover Assembly (lower)
• Ringer, J1A
• Set, Hand, G3AA -03.
2.05 Replaceable Components 526-Type
Telephone Set:
• 812654887 (P-26E488) Hook and Plunger
Assembly
• Cord, Handset, H4CJ-03 (526A and B)
• Cord, Handset, H4DU-03 (526AM and BM)
• Cord, Mounting, D4BU-29 (526AM and BM)*
• Cord, Mounting, D6AP-29 (526AM and BM)*
• Dial, 8F A (526B and BM)
• Handset, G3A4-03 (526A and B)
• Handset, G15A-03 (526AM and BM)
• Jack, 616B (526AM and BM)
• Jack, 623P4 or 623P6 (526AM and BM)*
• Ringer, J1A.
2.06 Optional components for the 526-type telephone
sets are supplied in kit form. Refer to
Table B for ordering information.
Design Features
2.07 525-Type Telephone Sets.
* Manufactured after 1/77.
ISS 4, SECTION 502-501-117
TABLE A
FACEPLATES FOR 526-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
FACEPLATE INTENDED USE